
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICALS


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3696


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 9TH August, 2016


Production of Generic Drugs


†3696. SHRIMATI JAYSHREEBEN PATEL:


Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of generic drugs produced in the country along with the names of the diseases for which the said drugs are being used;

(b) the detailed list of the manufacturers and the institutions recognized for its production;

(c) whether such producers/ manufacturers are affiliated with NPPA;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the list of medicines being produced by them?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND
HIGHWAYS; MINISTRY OF SHIPPING AND MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS

AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a): Generic Drugs are at present available for nearly all diseases in the country including those used for treatment of Cancer, Diabetic, AIDS etc.


(b): The complete detailed list of manufacturers and recognized institutions is not centrally maintained by the Department.


(c) & (d): The prices of medicines sold in the country are fixed/ monitored by National Pharmaceutical Pricing Authority (NPPA) as per the provisions of

Drugs (Prices Control) Order, 2013.
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